Table 7.3.1 shows the results for the CO2 capture costs for a 25% higher and a 25% lower
equipment prices as listed in section 4.11 and 4.12, since this is the expected accuracy range for
the equipment prices. Based on these new equipment prices the EDF method determines the new
TPC.

Table 7.3.1: Sensitivity on equipment cost impact on overall CO2 capture cost.

Cost scenarios for the HS3 solvent ranging from 10 to 20 times the price of MEA solvent is
considered and the impact on the relative CO2 capture costs for the MEA and HS3 solvent for Case
A are shown in table 7.3.2 and table 7.3.3.

Table 7.3.2: Relative CO2 capture cost between MEA and HS3 solvent

For the HS3 solvent to be economically competitive with the benchmark MEA solvent the price ratio
between the solvents needs to drop to below ca. 7.5, meaning a HS3 solvent price of max.
€25.5/kg.

The costs of the HS3 amine solvent components for the Tiller campaign were:

- Hydroxyethyl pyrrolidine – 950 NOK/kg (about 95 euro/kg)
- Aminopropanol – 500 NOK/kg (about 50 euro/kg)

CO2 capture costs estimation sheet
Capture scenario --> MEA Case A MEA Case B HS3 Case A HS3 Case B

CO2 capture cost value value value value Unit
Base case 78.22 82.39 92.97 92.85 €/MT
High Capex (+25%) 84.33 88.33 99.61 99.47 €/MT
Low Capex (-25%) 70.66 74.40 84.46 84.39 €/MT

Irving Oil Whitegate Refinery CO2 capture costs

HS3 / MEA solvent CCcost HS3 / MEA
price ratio Case A

20 1.31
15 (basecase) 1.19

10 1.07
7.5 1.00

Since the HS3 solvent consists of 15wt% Aminopropanol and 40wt% Hydroxyethyl pyrrolidine the
solvent HS3 cost for the Tiller campaign is calculated at ca. €83/kg.

The considered base case cost for the HS3 solvent is taken as €51/kg. This price could be realistic
if the amine components can be produced in large quantities.

Table 7.3.3: Specific CO2 capture at varying HS3 solvent cost

The following future Natural Gas (NG) whole-sale price scenarios are considered in the CO2 capture
cost sensitivity analyses:

Base case scenario:  €40/MWh thermal
High price scenario: €55/MWh thermal